Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/ID WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: { 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
34268 1 02
6. Status: [X] Approved [T Denied by DWR/GMD '] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
10/5/18
8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 8c. Landowner(s) Person 1D
Mew to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#
8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 19440 8d. WUC Person ID 19440
New to system [] Add Seq# 1 New to system [] Add Seq# 1
NAME CHANGE NAME CHANGE
WICHITA AIRPORT AUTHORITY WICHITA AIRPORT AUTHORITY
EISENHOWER NATIONAL AIRPORT EISENHOWER NATIONAL AIRPORT
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
2173 AIR CARGO RD 2173 AIR CARGO RD
WICHITA KS 67209-1958 WICHITA KS 67209-1958
9. Documents and Enclosure{s): [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12/31/18 & N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/18
[] Anti-Reverse Meter [ Meter Seal  [X] Check Valve [KIN&PForm [ Water Tube Driller Copy ] H & E Letter
[1 Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: /6/9//?/ Date to Comply:
10. Use Made of Water  From: To:

Date Prepared: 10/5/18 By: TJS
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 {Revised 01/02/2018)



) 11. County: L . ) Fermation Code: 100 ) )
File No. 34268 SEDGWICK Basin: Arkansas River Stream: —- (Quaternary System) Special Use: -—
12. Points of Diversion Rate and Quantity
CHK
MOD Authorized Additional
DEL PDIV
ENT Qualifier S T R D ‘N W Comment (AKA Ling) Rate Quantity Rate Quantity

gpm/cfs af/magy gpm/cfs af/mgy Qverlap PD Files

DEL 46873 3 None

ENT SWNWSE(Lot2) 4 285 1W  __ 1443 2322 No change to rate or quantity None
13. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additionai Quantity ac/ft

14. Limitation: affyr at apm ¢ cfs) when combined with file number(s)

Limitation: affyr at gpm { cfs) when combined with file number(s)

15. 5YR Allocation:  Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment

é%KP'aCE of Use NEV. NWY, SWY SEY% Total { Owner  Chg?  Overlap Files

MOD
DEL NE | Nw [ sw i sE [ NE | Nnw [ sw | SE | NE | Nw | sw | SE | NE | NW | sw SE
ENT PUSE S T R D Y4 Y Y % A Ya A Y Y % Y Y Y, % % %

ICHK 28800 4 8b. No None

Base Acres: --= Year --- Minimum Reasonable Quantity: ---

Comments: ~---




Submit completed application to:

S

Kansas Department of Agricuiture DWR FIELD OFFICE
Dlivision _of Water Resources APPL'CAT'ON FOR APPROVAL
Field Offios for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford -- (620) 234 531 POINT OF DIVERSION

Stockton -- (785) 425-6787
Garden City -- (620) 276-2901
hitp://agriculture.ks.qov/dwr

STATE OF KANSAS
WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form,

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed
point{s) of diversion and/or place of use.

Water Resources
. Received
File No. 34268 UCT
Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the {check one or both): ’ : ] 5
O Place of Use & Point of Diversion KS Dept Of Agriculture

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.

The source of supply is: & Groundwater [ Surface water RECEIVED

2. Name and address of Applicant: Rick Stone, Wichita Airport Authority, Environmental Manager 0CT 0% 2018
2173 Air Cargo Rd, Wichila KS 672089-1958 I——
Phone Number; (316)946-4715 Email address: ristone@wichita,gov DIVISION OF WATTR 815 BEES
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Wichita Airport Authority, Eisenhower National Airport, Environmental Manager
2173 Air Cargo Rd, Wichita KS §7209-1958
Phone Number: {316)946-4715 Email address: rstone@wichita.gov
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land -—-- NAME: Wichita Airport Authority, Eisenhower National Airpert, Environmental Manager
ADDRESS: 2173 Air Cargo Rd, Wichita KS 67209-1958
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY NWY SWY% SEY TOTAL
_Sec. Twp. Range|i NE% I va.l SWYk | SEv | NEv | Nwi | swis | SEv ] NEY I NW Ve | SWY 1 SEva | NEV | NWvi | Wi | SEY ACRES
4 285 1w | [Fire Fighting & 'Il‘__rinin at the Wichita Municipal Ai ort, Sedgwick County Kansas
4. I this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: No Change
ADDRESS: —
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEw NWY% SWY% SE TOTAL
Sec. T Range | NEv | Nwvi | Swia | SEv ] NEve | Nwva | SWe ] SEVA § NEV | NW'a | SWa | SEY | NEYa | NWY. ] SWi4 | SEV ACRES

For Office Use Only: Code{ OF _ Fee $/D() _ TR# Receipt Date /o)1 1S check# 9232r

DWR 1-121 {Revised 04/5/2018)

& G- 110

Page 1 File No. 34268



Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the SwW Quarter of the NW Quarter of the SE (Lot 2) Quarter
of Section 4 , Township 28 South, Range i W,
in Sedgwick County, Kansas, _ 1443  feet North __ 2292  feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate __ 245 GPM Authorized Quantity __ 0.25 MGY Depth of well 4 bS5 ¥ (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 3 GPS === feet North - feet West)

[(JThis point will not be changed BJThis point will be changed as follews: [ No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change Is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS

One in the SW Quarter of the NW Quarter of the SE (Lot 2} Quarter
of Section 4 , Township 28 South, Range 1 W,
in Sedgwick County, Kansas, __ 1443 feet North __2322 feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate ___No Chanae Proposed Quantity __No Change Proposed well depth (feet) &S
This pointis: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point None _

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W},
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

OJThis point will not be changed [ JThis point will be changed as foliows: (] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Compleie only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

10.

11.

12,

The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?

{please be specific) Old well is failing and pumping sand Narth
300 200 100 0 100 200 300

_”II]l||I||||l]”|‘||||‘||”$|ll||||||I]|||I”IIII][|I||_
- ) =T
If a well, is the test hole log attached? MYes CINo 201 4+ | 4+ | = 1 4 |+ |0
The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? = - - = - = 3
WA \WNLBe PRYLLTANG, T, w1 + 1 4 1 = 1+ | + 1S
if the point of diversion is a well: E - - E - - E
{a) What are you going to do with the old well? westoFin [ @@ oo o+ o East
= _ = _ E
_ O Weit HES Brea PLywsed = 3
() When will this be done? e e e = S R
08/24/,5 S -
Groundwater  Management  District / recommendation wE + 4+ 1 =1 + | + | F20
attached? [ Yes No = i i = _ _ 3
Assisted by TJS - SFFO 300 200 100 0 200 300

100
South Scole: 1hashmark=10 ft

13a.lf the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than

300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, 13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300
attach a topographic map or aerial pholograph.  For feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the
groundwater sources, show all wells {including demestic) within diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X" in center of diagram
and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water above represents the presently authorized point of
sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) diversiw ter Resources

one-half mile downstream and one-hall mile upstream from A RECEIVED
io#r property lines Received 05
NS -sFFo DeT 2018
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018}) Page 2 OCT 01 zma File No. 34268

Stafford Field Olhce

[ IV T RE LR S A S A T S T



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
B Yes CINe {If no, all owners must sign this application.}

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
J Yes B No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) It this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
X Yes I Ne (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent {attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at Wi Wi  Kansas, this [~ day of S‘@‘P ‘)1 e \Oﬂ' € 20 (% .
(Owner} {Spouse}
5 OH L DS+ YD

{Please Print} {Please Print)
{Owner) {Spouse)

(Please Print} {Please Print)
{Owner} (Spouse)

{Please Print) {Please Print)

State of Kansas

County of %l—&&é\)&f Jh i 58

| hereby cerlify that the foregoing application was signed in my presen this _{ 2 day
of __S¢ ?ww 204 LEAH GISICK >
NOTARY PUBLIC
A S

My Commission Expires S ! 2 l’ 20

o ———— o —— e ———

NLY CO! TE APPLICATIONS W| PR D. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application 10 change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . ........... ... ... it iii il $100

(2) Application to change a point of diversion morethan 3001feet . . ... ... .. ... .. ... s 5200

(3) Applicationto changethe place of USe .. ... .. ... .. . it e e $200

RECEIVED Water Resources
- Received
NCT 05 2018 0CT 01 2018
; Stafiord Feld Office .

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/201) BIVISION (1 B RESLU cEPage 3 File No. ____ 34268

KS Dent Of Agriculture



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.5.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promuigated thereunder,
ith the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions
and limitations of File No. 34268

1. A change application was received on /0 / 5 / 2018 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referénced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [J Applicable (X Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 50 foot
radius of the authorized point(s} of diversion. Applicable (1 Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. [] Applicable [ Not Applicable

5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actuaIIKlbe |ocated more than 80 feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. X Applicable ] Not Applicable

6. As required by K.AR. 5-3-5d, if the works_for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in
accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. & Applicable [ Not Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall progerly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended,
and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of
water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

X Applicable ] Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works
for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

[ Applicable (] Not Applicable

8. The completed weli log shall be submitted with the required notice. & Applicable ] Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be ecfuipila_ed
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. he
;,‘\he(l:‘k \ﬁlve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. & Applicable Not

pplicable

11. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes & No

12. in accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water

Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these grovisions may

result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and ismissal of the

water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFIGE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND

If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, Ty

Eou may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
ngineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of M

Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By:

filéed within 15 days ofbserr\].ficg of this Order atr;d ﬁ rgquest for Duly Authorize&‘néﬁgnee of the Chisf Engineer
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 .

days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative {(Print Name): (}am Ef on 2 : @1/14;47’-
review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A, 77-327. Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File ané request with Kansas Degartment of Agriculture, D . /O /8. // &

Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS ate of Issuance: A

66502, Failure to timely request a hearing or review may
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas ; sS

For Use by Register of Deeds County of g(\)j:‘ (x Eﬁ :‘.d )

Acknowledged before me oR lO! (DX l 18

by
RECEIVED Water Resources
Received
OCT 05 2018 OCT 01 2018
Stafterd Field Ofiice

DIVISION OF WATIR RESOURCES KS Dept Of Agriculture
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 4



WATER WELL PLUGGING RECORD Form WWC-5P KSA 82a-1212  ID NO.

1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: | Fraction Section Number | Township Number | Range Number
County: SEDGWICK SW_Y% SWY% NW % SE % 4 T 28 8 1 B oW |
Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if inknown, distance & Global Pesitioning Systems (GPS) information:
direction from nearest town or itersection: If at owner’s address, Latitude: 37.64085 (in decimal degrees)
check here D Longitude: 97 43363 (in decimal degrees)

Elevation: -
Horizontal Datum:  [AWGS84, [] NAD83, [J NAD27
Collection Method:

2  WATER WELL OWNER: WICHITA AIRPORT AUTHORI] B GPS upit (Make/Model:
RR#, St. Address, Box # 2173 S. AIR CARGO ROAD Digital Map/Photo, [ Topographic Map, [] Land Survey

City, State ZIP Code:  WICHITA, KS 67209 Est Accoacy: U <3m, O3sm O sism O>i5m
3 MARK WELL’SLOCATION |4 DEPTHOF WELL 65 fi.
WITH AN “X” IN SECTION .
BOX: N WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL 34 ft
[~ | WELL WAS USED AS:
- NW 1 NE Domestic Public Water Supply Dewatering
] | Irrigation Oil Field Water Supply Monitoring
W I | E Feedlot Domestic (Lawn & Garden) jection Well
W A(_ Industrial Air Conditioning Other FIRE RESCUE
L — SE .. -
| | Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted fo Department? Yes [ ] No ]~
S
5 TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED
teel RMP (SR) E Wrought Fiberglass [[] Other (Specify below)
PVC ABS Asbestos-Cement Concrete Tile

i Was casing pulled? Yes X No[ ] it yes, how ouch 5 FT
jand surface 60 in.

6 GROUT PLUG MATERIAL: DNeatcement'_DCemcntgrout @{enmmte []Oﬂmr

Grout Plug Intervals:  From 3 w39 fi, From ft to fi, From ft 0 ft.
‘What is the nearest source of possible contamination:
Septic tank Seepage pit Fuel storage D Other (specify below)
Sewer lines Pit privy Fertilizer storage
Watertight sewer lines Sewage lagoon Insecticide storage
| Lateral lines F Abandoned water welt  Direction from well? EAST
L] Cess pool Livestock pens Oil well/Gas well How many feet? 120
FROM TO PLUGGING MATERIALS FROM TO PLUGGING MATERIALS
0 3 COMPACTED CLAYS Car k.
‘ SoOtrcesS—
3 39 BENTONITE At
39 85 GRAVEL necetvet
OCT 01 2018
KS Dept Of Agricuiture |

7 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was plugged under my jurisdiction and was

completed on (mo/day/year) 8/1/2018 and this record is true to the best of my kno lief. Kansas Water
Well Contractor’s License No. 884 . This Water Well Record was completed on 18 under the
business name of WENINGER DRILLING LLC by (signaturc)

Send one white copy to Kansas Depantment of Health & Environment, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson Street, Ste. 420, Topeka, KS
RECEIVED 66612-1367. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records.
Visit us at htip://www.kdheks gov/w ell/index.html Telephone 785-296-5524.

0CT 05 2018 . KSA82a-1212 Revised 1/20/2015

Staftord Field Oftiee
BIVISION OF Wt o FSOURCES



WATER WELL RECORD Form WW(C-5 Division of Water

M Original Record [ Comrection [} ¢ in Well Use Resources App. No. Well ID
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction - Section Number | Township Number | Range Number
County; SEDGWICK SWy SWY NWY, SEY 4 T 28 § RtT OEmW
2 WELL OWNER: Lasi Name: First: Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, distance and
Business: WICHITA AIRPORT AUTHORITY direction from nearest town or intersection): If at owner’s address, check here: [ ]
Address:
Address: 2173 §. AIR CARGO ROAD
City:  WICHITA smte: KS  71P: 67209
3 ANl |4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: ..._65.... & | 5 Latitude:.......... 37:64085 (decimal degroes)
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1) .. . 8 Longitude: ........... a7. 43378 ............ (decimal degrees)
N 2) i .. 3 ft, or 4) DryWell Horizontal Datum: MWGs 84 T3 NAD 83 L NAD 27
WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL: . A Source for Latimde/Longitude:
1 | B below land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr).. /12018, (1 GPS (umit make/model: ...........vovvvoreoreeerereee e )
CNW-.Jd__NE-- O above land surface, measuredon(mo—day o L) RS (WAAS enabled? ] Yes [J No)
| | Pump test data: Well water was . R i (3 Land Survey [ Topographic Map
w I [ E after......... hours pumpmg - £Pm O Online Mapper: .........cooeemriiiirrirremnceenrieerens
ew. X sp 4.5 Well water was .. 24090.....&
N after. 1.6V . hours pumping . ... £pm
! 1 Estimated Yield: .. 250, 6 Elevation: . .ft. {3 Ground Level [ TOC
s Bore Hole Diameter: . 14. ‘%gmm.to ...... 65 .. f and Source: ElLandvaey DGPS DTopogtaphlc Map
F———1 mile I oo 10 oo fi. 0 Other .. : :
7 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS:
1. Domestic: 5. [ Public Water Supply: well 1D ... ..oeeee. 1¢. 1 01l Field Water Supply: lease ..........o.oooooiinnn
[J Household 6. [ Dewatering: how many wells? ....cccoenceencea. 11. Test Hole: well ID .....oociiiinniiiiinnns
O Lawn & Garden 7. 0] Aquifer Recharge: wellID ..., [1Cased []Uncased [ Geotechnical
O Livestock 8. O Monitoring: well ID> .. 12. Geothermal: how many bores? .............
2. [] Irrigation 9. Environmental Remedmtmn well ID a) Closed Loop [] Horizontal [] Vertwal
3. [] Feedlot £ Air Sparge [ Soil Vapor Ext:acuon b) Open Loop [] Surface Disch of Water
4. [ Industrial O Recovery [ Injection 13. [l Other (specify): AIRPORT. ?EEREé ............

‘Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? [[] Yes H No If yes, date sample was submitted: .
Water well disinfected? Ml Yes [JNo

8 TYPE OF CASING USED: [] Steel MPVC [JOther .........cccc.o. CASING JOINTS: W Glued [ Clampod (M| Wclded L] Threaded
Casing diameter ......50...... i to.....09 .. ft., Diameter .............. in. to. .. ft., Diameter .. .in to .
Casing height above land surface ......... 28 . m. Weight_...... lbs /ft Wall thickmess or gauge NO- oo,
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
[ Steel [ Stainless Steel ] Fiberglass W rvC [ Other (Specify) - veveiieeeciiireececeece e

[ Brass [ Galvanized Steel ] Concrete tile 3 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:

O Continuous Slot [l Mili Slot [ Gauze Wrapped [ Torch Cut [ Drilled Holes [ Otber (Specify) ....oooiivniiiiinniinnon
O Louvered Shutter [ Key Punched [] Wire Wrapped [ SawCut [ None (Open Hole)
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From .45.......f. 10 B85..... f, From............ .40 ovevenern, B, From o 10 e R
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From ....30 . fito .89 f, Fom....... R0, fr, From .......... R0 ft
9 GROUT MATERIAL; [ONecatcement []Cementgrout WM Bentonite [JOther ..o oo oot
Grout Intervals: From.......Y...... ﬁ'_to..39..........ft.,me...............ﬁ. 0 ooiiiveee L From LB tO fi.
Nearest source of possible contamination:
[ Septic Tank [J Lateral Lines {1 Pit Privy [ Livestock Pens ] Insecticide Storage
[ Sewer Lines [1 Cess Pool [ Sewage Lagoon I Fuel Storage [] Abandoned Water Well
] Watertight Sewer Lines {(] Seepage Pit ] Feedymd {1 Fertilizer Stornge ] Oil Well/Gas Well
[J Other (Specf¥) ..o e
Directiop from well? EAST. . ... Distance fromwelt? 155, ft.
10 FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INFTERVALS
0 2 TOP SOIL
2 13 CLAY . ' e RECEIVED
13 30 MED SAND/GRAVEL Water Resodrees
30 44 GREEN CLAY ReceVed )rT 0% onpe
44 65 SMALL/MED GRAVEL ALT ade R
ULt v ‘l lm&l’tf‘f‘un[ Laeld Cifies
Notes: DIVISION OF WAl KESOURCES
KS Dept Of Agricuiture

11 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well wﬁ constructed, [ | reconstructed, or [ ] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) .[{31/2018...... and this record is true to %st of my knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. 884 ... This Water Well Record was 5 ear) 8242018 ...
under the business name of WENINGER .DRILLING | NN S IR UL e crroes s o s sosmesenassssesncnsnnsssnnnrsanaeeesane
Mail 1 white copy along with a fee of $5.00 for each constructed well to: Kansas Department of Health and Enwmnmmt, Bureau of Water, GWTS Section,
1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612 1367. Mail one to Water Well Owner and retain one for your records. Telephone 785-296-5524.
Visit ug at http://www.kdheks.goviwaterwell/index html KSA 82a-1212 Revised 7/10/2015




STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division or W ATER RESOURCES
StarForD FiELD OFFICE

300 8. MAN STREET
StarForD, KS 67578-1521

PuonEe: (620) 234-5311
Fax: (620) 234-6900
www.agriculture ks.gov

Governor Jerr CoLyer, M.D,
Jacxie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

October 9, 2018

Wichita Airport Authority

Rick Stone, Enviromental Manager
2173 Air Cargo Rd

Wichita KS 67209-1958

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 34268
Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of
Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this
approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied
as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of Certified Water Flowmeters as well as
the regulations regarding the installation of flowmeters, measurement tubes and check valves can be found at
http://agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters. If you do not have
access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced
information.

Since this order modifies the original document refetred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of
Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This order requires that a notice and completion of works form be submitted once the diversion works are
completed, including a properly installed flowmeter. This form is available at the referenced website.

Any abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and
Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file,
please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

T i

Jeff Lanterman
Water Commissioner

Enclosures
pc:  Water Rights Section

Fopeba o Manbatlhon o Garden s o0 P Stallond e Stockion



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 9th day of October, 2018, | hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of
Diversion for Water Right, File No. 34268, dated October 8, 2018 was mailed via
Certified U.S. mail to the following:

Wichita Airport Authority

Rick Stone, Environmental Manager
2173 Air Cargo Rd

Wichita KS 67209-1958
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Wichita Airport Authority

September 12, 2018

Cameron Conant

Department of Agriculture-DWR
Stafford Field Office

300 8 Main

Stafford, Kansas 67578-1521

RE: Water Right #34,268
Point of Diversion Application Change
Dwight D. Eisenhower National Airport
Wichita, Kansas

Dear Cameron,

Attached, please find our completed Application For Approval To Change-Point of
Diversion regarding water Right 34,268. As requested in your email received on
September 11, 2018, we have included the WWC-5 abandonment / new well install
documentation. Additionally, please find our enclosed check in the amount of $100.00
for the new application fee which was also referenced in your email.

If you have any questions or desire additional information, please contact me at your
earliest convenience.

Sincerely,
RECEIVED

Rick Stone, PG aTek

, 0T
Environmental Services Manager IET 05 2018
Wichita Airport Authority Stafford Ficld Gtfice

DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Enclosure (2)
CC: Digital File
Water Resources
Received
2173 Air Cargo Road * Wichita, Kansas 67209-1958 OCT 01 Zmﬂ

T 316.946.4700 F 316.946.4793
KS Dept Of Aariciilt ira



Conant, Cameron [KDA]

e

From: Conant, Cameron [KDA]

Sent: Tuesday, September 11, 2018 3:26 PM

To: 'Stone, Richard L'

Subject: RE: File No. 34268, No meter installed-NONC-CD
Attachments: 34?268.Change App.pdf

Rick, | have attached a partially completed Application for Approval to Change the Point of Diversion for the referenced
File Number. Please complete the highlighted blanks on page 2 of the application as well as the proposed well depth
under #5 on page 2. Once complete, please have an authorized representative of the water right sign page 3 of the
application in the presence of a notary public.

Please send the completed and signed change application back to the Stafford Field Office with a check for $100 made
payable to the Kansas Department of Agriculture as soon as possible so we can work towards approving the location of
the new well.

Per the email chain (the highlighted portion of the 8/29/17 email), you needed to file this change application before the
new well was relocated. This isn't a huge deal right now, but please get this application back to our office ASAP.

Let me know if you have any questions. Thanks, :l_: c:((to) /Zfbk o 3 /8 Hf Sa,‘p/

Cameron R. Conant q‘p fg > ; b ?(1 // "/75 <
Assistant Water Commissioner In ppM forrs (U 2b T ,lo s &L Ae Boo

K D t t of Agriculture-DWR
Safford Ficld Office. Cheek e Sl déz& A Shatty,
Y2746

(620) 234-5311

From: Stone, Richard L <RLStone @wichita.gov>

Sent: Friday, September 7, 2018 9:15 AM

To: Conant, Cameron [KDA] <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov>
Subject: FW: File No. 34268, No meter installed-NONC-CD

EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click any links or open any attachments unless
you trust the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Cameron,

This email is to notify the Department that the well (regarding File No. 34,268} has been abandoned and relocated. The
new location is approximately 30.0' west to the former location. The meter described in the below conversations was
installed on this new installation; pumping activity to date has been only to satisfy development and operational proving
procedures. The wellis operational, however, the WAA has chosen to leave it “off” at this point given the time of

year. WWC-5 abandonment / new well completion documents should be available on digital file shortly.

Will this new well need to be included in this year’s reporting criteria? Let me know if you need anything from me
specifically.

Sincerely,



ek Store

Rick Stone, PG

Environmental Services Manager
Wichita Airport Authority
Eisenhower National Airport
2173 Air Cargo Road

Wichita, KS 67209

316-946-4715

From: Conant, Cameron [mailto:Cameron.Conant@ks.gov]
Sent: Thursday, August 31, 2017 11:10 AM

To: Stone, Richard L <RLStone@wichita.gov>

Subject: RE: File No. 34268, No meter installed-NONC-CD

Thank you Rick, I'll make sure the picture is incorporated into the file. The NONC-CD will be sent tomorrow so I'd be
expecting it early next week. Please stay in touch with us about the possible well re-drill or if you should choose to
equip the existing well with the meter you have already purchased. Thanks,

Cameron R. Conant

Assistant Water Commissioner

Kansas Department of Agriculture-DWR
Stafford Field Office

(620) 234-5311

From: Stone, Richard L [mailto:RLStone @wichita.gov]
Sent: Thursday, August 31, 2017 11:05 AM

To: Conant, Cameron <Cameron.Conant@ks.gov:>
Subject: RE: File No. 34268, No meter installed-NONC-CD

Cameron,

Attached tag-out picture.

Sincerely,

Pk & Lowe

Rick Stone, PG

Environmental Services Manager
Wichita Airport Authority

2173 Air Cargo Road

Wichita, KS 67209

316-946-4715



From: Conant, Cameron [mailto:Cameron.Conant@ks.gov|
Sent: Tuesday, August 29, 2017 1:38 PM

To: Stone, Richard L <RLStone@wichita.gov>

Cc: Allen, Lisa <Lisa.Allen@ks.gov>

Subject: File No. 34268, No meter installed-NONC-CD

Rick, | wanted to summarize our conversation this morning. We discussed that the deadline to install a meter was
September 1, 2017. You noted that you have the meter but don’t want to install it at this time as you hope to gain
authorization to re-drill this well in the next few months. You didn’t want to put money into the installation for a well
you didn’t plan to use in the immediate future and on a setup that you hope to re-drill in the near future. We both were
in agreement that a Notice of Non-Compliance with a directive to Cease Diversion (NONC-CD} until a meter is properly
installed was a reasonable step to take given the circumstances you are dealing with.

At the end of the week, I'll be sending a Notice of Non-Compliance with a directive to Cease Diversion from the well
authorized by Water Right, File No. 34,268. This well should not be pumped until an approved water flowmeter has
been properly installed at the well. After installation, please contact our office so that we can either check the
installation or give verbal permission to operate again.

We discussed that the current well is failing and pumping sand. You were going to try to gain approval to re-drill the
well in close proximity to the existing well (<100’ move is a quick process and a $100 application fee). Once you have
approval to do that, please contact the Stafford Field Office and we can assist you with the change application.

To be clear, once you receive the NONC-CD no water should be pumped from the existing well until the meter has been
properly installed and our office has been contacted to vacate the directive to cease diversion. Please let me know if
you have any questions. Thanks,

Cameron R. Conant

Assistant Water Commissioner

Kansas Department of Agriculture-DWR
Stafford Field Office

(620) 234-8311



